03-29-2001 FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office** OMB 0651-0027 PATENT 6.01 101652019 **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type x New **Assignment Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name **Document ID#** Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # **Departmental File** Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date

Month Day Ye Name (line 1) GATEWAY 2000, INC. 06/01/1999 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) GATEWAY, INC If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1)  $\mid$   $_{610~\mathrm{GATEWAY~DRIVE}}$ representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) MAIL DROP Y-04 Assignment.) Address (line 3) NORTH SIOUX CITY SOUTH DAKOTA 57049 State/Country Çity **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name

Name
Address (line 1)

Address (line 2)

Address (line 3)

Address (line 4)

00000174 500439

5192999

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

03/28/200 GTON11 01 FC:581

3880.00 CH

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and pathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	Page 2		Department of Commerce int and Trademark Office
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephon	e Number 605-232-1967	
Name	KENNETH J. COOL			
Address (line 1)	GATEWAY, INC.			
Address (line 2)	610 GATEWAY DRIVE MAIL DROP	Y-04		
Address (line 3)	NORTH SIOUX CITY			
Address (line 4)	SOUTH DAKOTA 57049			
Pages	Enter the total number of particular including any attachments.	_	ance document #	
	Number(s) or Patent Nu		X Mark if additional nur	
	he Patent Application Number or the	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER B		
Pat	tent Application Number(s)	5192999	Patent Number(s	5729430
			3073330	3727430
		5615083	5724106	5765746
		5650831	5724227	5781405
	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate st named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the p	atent application was	Month Day Year
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)			
	er PCT application number	PCT PC	T PC	CT
	<u>/ if</u> a U.S. Application Numbe not been assigned.	r PCT PC	T PC	т
Number of P	Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties inv	olved. # 97	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CF	FR 3.41): \$ 3880.00	
	of Payment: Encl	osed Deposit Accou	int x	
	payment by deposit account or if add	litional fees can be charged to the ad Deposit Account Number:	# 50-0439	
		Authorization to charge additio	nal fees: Yes X	No
Statement a	nd Signature			
attache	best of my knowledge and beed copy is a true copy of the detection.			
Kenne	th J. Cool	200	( Feb	. 21 200/
Name	of Person Signing	Signature		Date

**PATENT** REEL: 011590 FRAME: 0751

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Convovine De	tu(ios)	_	
Conveying Pa	Mark is additional right	mes of conveying parties attache	d Execution Date
	onveying Parties		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
			Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark if	additional names of receiving pa	rties attached
_	eceiving Party(ies)	additional fidelities of Federaling pe	intes attached
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United
			States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)			is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)			document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State.	/Country Zip (	Code
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded
ivallie (ime i)			is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)			domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Balabasa a sa sa			be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	City State	e/Country Zi	p Code
Application N		ark if additional numbers attache	
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NO		
Pa	ent Application Number(s)	Patent Nui	mber(s)
		5781411   58152	25 5850396
		5794355 58186	90 5856819
		5799196 58260	92 5860015
		5801919 58383	84 5860205
		5808237 58385	5867223

PATENT

#### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

		PAIENIS	ONLY		
Conveying Pa	_	Mark if addi	tional names of conveying	parties attached	Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
realite (line I)				·	
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Par	rty(ies)		Mark if additional names	of receiving partie	s attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)	<u> </u>		or receiving partie	3 actached
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Code	e
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)					
Application N	umber(s) or Patent	Number(s)	State/Country  x Mark if additional nu	Zip Co	ode
• •	Patent Application Number of	• •			me property)
	tent Application Numb			Patent Numb	, , ,
			5870080	5900867	5936554
			5876218	5910933	5959815
			5881318	5914711	5966732
			5896269	5927094	5978213
			5898424	5933141	5978214

PATENT

#### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

0			
Conveying Pa	17141	k if additional names of conveying p	arties attached
Enter additional C	onveying Parties		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
<del></del>			Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
<u> </u>			Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		144	
Name (line 2)			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Receiving Par	_	Mark if additional names o	f receiving parties attached
	eceiving Party(ies)		If decourable have a decourable
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)			States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
, , ,			must be a separate  document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)			7
Addiess (intes)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded
••			is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)			domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)			be a separate document from Assignment.)
· real coo (into r)			
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Number		
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the Patent	Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	mbers for the same property).
Pa	tent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
		5990872	6011686 6052253
		5995155	6018775 6058433
		5999405	6038614 6067583
		6002581	6040978 6075518
		5002041	6046754
		6003041	6046754 6078312

PATENT

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	rtu(ioc)				
Enter additional C	=	Mark if additi	onal names of conveying p	parties attached	Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
realise (inte i)					
Name (line 2)					Francisco Data
					Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
	d(i-a-)				
Receiving Par	ty(les) eceiving Party(ies)		Mark if additional names	of receiving partie	s attached
Name (line 1)	eceiving ranglies)				If document to be recorded
realise (line s)					is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
					must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	the control of the technique of the control of the				
Address (lines)	City		State/Country	Zip Cod	e
Name (line 1)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		If document to be recorded
					is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	<u> </u>		- AND -		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address w. s.					be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip C	odo.
Application N	umber(s) or Patent I	Number(s)	x Mark if additional nu		ode
	Patent Application Number or	• •	(DO NOT ENTER BOTH n	umbers for the sa	me property).
Pa	tent Application Numbe	r(s)	l ———	Patent Numb	er(s)
			6080207	6108724	6172870
			6081830	6131139	6172985
			6092659	6138858	6190182
			6104604	6147864	D 314568
			5101505		
			6104606	6151645	D 314953

PATENT

#### **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** CONTINUATION **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

<b>Conveying Pa</b>	rtv(ies)	7			
Enter additional Co		」 Mark if additio	nal names of conveying p	arties attached	Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
Namo (line a)					
Name (line 2)	-				Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			·		Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
·					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Par		N	Mark if additional names o	of receiving partie	es attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)				
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Addross dim a					States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)					is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Cod	ie
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded
					is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address disco					be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip C	ode
Application No	umber(s) or Patent Num	nber(s)	x Mark if additional nu		Vac
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the F	Patent Number (i	DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	ımbers for the sa	me property).
Pal	ent Application Number(s)			Patent Numb	per(s)
			D 314954	D 345966	D 385264
			D 315149	D363477	D 386171
	<u></u>				
			D 328736	D 36347	8 D 389475
			D 333148	D 363479	D 390207
		<del></del>	D 2304E0	D 266026	ם ממנות
			D 338459	D 366030	D 390557

**PATENT** 

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	rty(ies)	ark if additions	I names of conveying pa	artice office -	
Enter additional C		BNOWED II ATT	i names of conveying pa	nues attached	Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		· v			1
	***************************************				Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			10141.4		
Name (line 2)	No. of the control of				] Europaion Base
Name (line 1)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Marine (line I)					
Name (line 2)					]
Receiving Par	ty(ies)	Ma	rk if additional names o	f receiving part	ies attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)	***************************************			
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)					States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
,					must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	- to the total and the total a				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)					
	City		State/Country	Zip Co	ode
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)					States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
					attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)	72.10.HM	•			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	]	0.1
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Numbe	er(s) x	7	-	Code
• •	Patent Application Number or the Pater	, ,	1		
Pa	tent Application Number(s)	1		Patent Num	ber(s)
			D 390840	D 39622	D 406579
			D 392281	D 39646	D 416243
			D 392972	D 39671	
			D 235217	אפנע ע 396/1	.2 D 429243
			D 393246	D 39890	06
			D 393259	D 40228	36

PATENT

CASE#	PATENT #	CASE#	PATENT #	CASE#	PATENT #
CA 0001	5192999	0158	5978213	CA 0003	D345966
8000	5615083	0158 DIV	5978214	CA 0009	D363477
0015	5650831	0066	5990872	CA 0007	D363478
0010	5675390	0016	5995155	CA 0010	D363479
0027	5724106	0343	5999405	CA 0006	D366030
0017	5724227	0195	6002581	0018	D385264
0087	5729430	0425	6003041	0035	D386171
0050	5765746	0258	6011686	0098	D389475
0158	5781405	0052	6018775	0209	D390207
0054	5781411	0386	6038614	0207	D390557_
0122	5794355	0409	6040978	0099	D390840
0047	5799196	0199	6046754	0310	D392281
0153	5801919	0160	6052253	0208	D392972
0022	5808237	0081	6058433	0210	D393246
0183	5815225	0345	6067583	0309	D393259
0228	5818690	0220	6075518	0534	D396227
0003	5826092	0156	6078312	0019	D396468
0029	5838384	0506	6080207	0384	D396712
0061	5838537	0148	6081830	0211	D398906
0039	5850396	0050	6092659	0535	D402286
0040	5856819	0338	6104604	0491	D406579
0007	5860015	0158 DIV	6104606	0331	D416243
0186	5860205	0067	6108724	0002	D429243
0029	5867223	0264	6131136		
0023	5870080	0410	6138858		
0229	5876218	0604	6147864		
0131	5881318	0272	6151645		
0043	5896269	0429	6172870		
0168	5898424	0123	6172985		
0011	5900867	0229 DIV	6190182		
0134	5910933	CA 0013	D314568		
0032	5914711	CA 0019	D314953		
0295	5927094	CA 0016	D314954		
0415	5933141	CA 0024	D315149		
0089	5936554	CA 0025	D328736		
0330	5959815	CA 0022	D333148		
0005	5966732		D338459		

97 x 40 = 3880

PATENT REEL: 011590 FRAME: 0758

#### SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

PATENT REEL: 011590 FRAME: 0759

**RECORDED: 03/06/2001**